HexWeb® Honeycomb
Energy Absorption
Systems
Design Data
Contents
Introduction…………………………………………………………………………......................….
HexWeb® Honeycomb Types………………………………………………...................................
Typical HexWeb® Crush Curve……………………………………………...................................

Honeycomb Crush Strengths
Room Temperature — Static
Type Designation Crush Strength (psi) Metric (kPa)
CRIII Aluminum HexWeb® 1/8-5052-3.1 130 900
1/8-5052-4.5 260 1800
1/8-5052-6.1 450 3100
1/8-5052-8.1 750 5200
1/4-5052-1.6 40 280
1/4-5052-2.3 75 520
1/4-5052-3.4 150 1000
1/4-5052-4.3 230 1600
1/4-5052-5.2 190 1300
1/4-5052-6.0 430 3000
1/4-5052-7.9 725 5000
3/8-5052-1.0 25 170
3/8-5052-1.6 40 280
3/8-5052-2.3 75 520
3/8-5052-3.0 120 830
3/8-5052-3.7 180 1200
3/8-5052-4.2 220 1500
3/8-5052-5.4 360 2500
3/8-5052-6.5 505 3500
ACG-1-1.3 25 170
ACG-3/4-1.8 45 310
ACG-1/2-2.3 60 410
ACG-3/8-3.3 120 830
ACG-1/4-4.8 245 1700
ALC-1/8-5052-12.0 1450 10000
ALC-1/8-5052-14.5 2200 14500
ALC-1/8-5052-22.1 4100 28000
ALC-1/8-5052-38.0 5650 39000
ALC-3/16-5052-15.7 2100 14500
ALC-3/16-5052-25.0 2900 20000
CROSS-CORE® SEE DATA SHEET SEE DATA SHEET
TUBE-CORE® SEE DATA SHEET SEE DATA SHEET
16
March 2005